the balance of such Shares which were not accepted or a replacement certificate therefor
will be returned or sent to such Accepting Shareholder by ordinary post at its/his/her
own risk, as soon as possible, but in any event within 7 Business Days following the
close of the Share Buy-back Offer, i.e. on or before Monday, 7 June 2021.

EFFECTS ON THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The table below shows the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date of
this announcement and immediately after the close of the Share Buy-back Offer but
prior to the cancellation of the Shares bought-back by the Company pursuant to the
Share Buy-back Offer (the “Cancellation”); and (ii) immediately after the Cancellation,
which is expected to take place on 3 June 2021, assuming that no additional Shares
will be issued from the date of this announcement up to and including the date of the
Cancellation:

As at the date of this announcement

and immediately after the close of the

Share Buy-back Offer but prior to the

Cancellation Immediately after the Cancellation
Name of Shareholder Number of Shares % Number of Shares %

Controlling Shareholder Group

Li Ka-Shing Unity Trustee Company Limited as trustee

of The Li Ka-Shing Unity Trust 1,003,380,744 24.92% 1,003,380,744 27.51%

Li Ka-Shing Castle Trustee Company Limited as trustee

of The Li Ka-Shing Castle Trust 72,387,720 1.80% 72,387,720 1.99%

L.F. Investments S.à r.l.(1) 84,427,246 2.10% 84,427,246 2.32%

LKSF and its subsidiaries(2) 394,856,333 9.81% 394,856,333 10.83%

Lankford Profits Limited(3) 50,425,500 1.25% 50,425,500 1.38%

Grand Duke Enterprises Limited and Rapid Gain

Investments Limited(4) 407,800 0.01% 407,800 0.01%

5

As at the date of this announcement

and immediately after the close of the

Share Buy-back Offer but prior to the

Cancellation Immediately after the Cancellation
Name of Shareholder Number of Shares % Number of Shares %

Mr. Li Tzar Kuoi, Victor and family (including Ms. Li

Michelle Sarah Si De) and controlled companies(5) 2,897,550 0.07% 2,897,550 0.08%

Companies jointly controlled by Mr. Li Ka-shing and

Mr. Li Tzar Kuoi, Victor(6) 53,905,000 1.34% 53,905,000 1.48%

Mr. Li Tzar Kai, Richard 75,240 0.0019% 75,240 0.0021%

Sub-total 1,662,763,133 41.29% 1,662,763,133 45.60%

Executive Directors of the Company (other than

Mr. Li Tzar Kuoi, Victor)

Mr. Kam Hing Lam 108,400 0.0027% 108,400 0.0030%

Mr. Ip Tak Chuen, Edmond 300,000 0.0075% 300,000 0.0082%

Sub-total 408,400 0.01% 408,400 0.01%

LKSF Directors (other than Mr. Li Ka-shing, Mr. Li

Tzar Kuoi, Victor, Mr. Li Tzar Kai, Richard and

Ms. Li Michelle Sarah Si De)(7)

Mr. Chong Hok Shan 1,000 0.000025% 1,000 0.000027%

Ms. Chau Hoi Shuen, Solina 13,589,849 0.34% 13,589,849 0.37%

Mr. Man Simon Ka Keung 134,395 0.0033% 134,395 0.0037%

Ms. Eirene Yeung 13,654 0.00034% 13,654 0.00037%

Mr. George Colin Magnus 936,000 0.023% 936,000 0.026%

Mr. Frank John Sixt 136,800 0.0034% 136,800 0.0038%

Mr. Chow Kun Chee, Roland 99,752 0.0025% 99,752 0.0027%

Mr. Lee Yeh Kwong, Charles(8) 876,168 0.02% 811,839 0.022%

Ms. Lee Pui Ling, Angelina 283,722 0.007% 283,722 0.0078%

Mr. Kan Yuet Loong 36,840 0.00091% 36,840 0.001%

Ms. Au Siu Yin, Amy 6,996 0.00017% 6,996 0.00019%

Sub-total 16,115,176 0.40% 16,050,847 0.44%

6

As at the date of this announcement

and immediately after the close of the

Share Buy-back Offer but prior to the

Cancellation Immediately after the Cancellation
Name of Shareholder Number of Shares % Number of Shares %

HSBC Group(9) 2,157,605 0.05% 2,157,605 0.06%

CK Asset Provident Fund(10) 616,000 0.02% 270,241 0.01%

Total for Controlling Shareholder Group, the

Executive Directors (other than Mr. Li Tzar Kuoi,

Victor), LKSF Directors (other than Mr. Li Ka-shing,

Mr. Li Tzar Kuoi, Victor, Mr. Li Tzar Kai, Richard

and Ms. Li Michelle Sarah Si De), HSBC Group and

CK Asset Provident Fund 1,682,060,314 41.77% 1,681,650,226 46.11%

Independent Shareholders 2,344,673,519 58.23% 1,965,083,607 53.89%

Total 4,026,733,833 100.00% 3,646,733,833 100.00%

Notes:

(1) L.F. Investments S.à r.l. is 99.99% owned by Chinaton Investment Limited, which in turn is 100% owned

by Evago Investment Limited. Evago Investment Limited is 100% owned by Li Ka-Shing Castle Trustee

Corporation Limited as trustee of a discretionary trust.

(2) The shareholding of LKSF includes the total number of Consideration Shares issued on 21 May 2021. Under

the terms of the Share Purchase Agreement, LKSF may elect to nominate an affiliate to receive a portion of the

Consideration Shares.

(3) Lankford Profits Limited is 100% owned by Li Ka Shing (Global) Foundation.